ORDER BY THE MUNICIPAL CANVASSING BOARD
CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS

City of Minneapolis
County of Hennepin
State of Minnesota

We, the legally constituted municipal canvassing board of and for the City of Minneapolis, pursuant to the provisions of
Minnesota Statutes §205.185, subd. 3 and Minnesota Statutes § 204C.36, subd. 2, having convened this first day of
December, 2017, do hereby certify that: (1) on November 15, 2017, we specified the names of the persons receiving the
votes and the number of votes received for the Ward 6 (City Council) race voted ypon at the General Election held
Tuesday, November 7, 2017, in the City of Minneapolis; (2)upon proper request by a candidate for the Ward 6 (City
Council) race, a partial recount was conducted on Tuesday, November 28, 2017, involving three of the nine precincts,
resulting in amended results based on a physical hand-count and examination of eligible ballots, with the recount results
differing slightly from results originally certified on Wednesday, November 15, 2017; and {3) the revised official results of
the Ward 6 (City Council) race appear by the returns of the election precincts voting in this specific race, duly returned to,
filed, opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file in the Office of City Clerk, City of Minneapolis. Further, we
direct the City Clerk to submit a certified copy of the official results of the 2017 Municipal (Ward 6) Election to the
Hennepin County Auditor and/ file and preserve the original returns and all election records for the Ward 6 race in

accorda 7Wth r\gxa Elgction Law. Witness our official Sigwe this the first day of December, 2017.
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City of Minneapolis
Municipal General Election
November 7, 2017
Summary of Candidates Elected

Office

Name

Total Votes

Council Ward 6

Abdi Warsame

3,629




City of Minneapolis Statistics

General Elections November 7, 2017

. Registered ther§ _Votgrs Total Ballots Cast at Absentee Total Ballots Total Percentage % Reglstergd to .
Ward Precinct Registering  Registering by . ) ;i Total (Election  Spoiled Ballots
Voters at 7am Registrations Polling Place Voters Cast Turnout Absentee
at Polls Absentee Day)

6 1 826 39 15 54 401 110 511 58.07% 21.53% 9.73% 20

6 2 2,259 87 111 198 615 710 1,325 53.93% 53.58% 14.15% 45

6 3 2,674 82 318 400 395 1,446 1,841  59.89% 78.54% 20.76% 68

6 4 2,199 50 98 148 348 399 747  31.83% 53.41% 14.37% 31

6 5 1,175 39 94 133 218 444 662  50.61% 67.07% 17.89% 50

6 6 1,336 38 96 134 259 336 595  40.48% 56.47% 14.67% 27

6 7 815 21 50 71 195 234 429  48.42% 54.55% 10.77% 18

6 8 1,193 32 59 91 342 182 524  40.81% 34.73% 9.36% 33

6 9 1,877 101 41 142 560 203 763 37.79% 26.61% 18.04% 22

Ward 6 Subtotal 14,354 489 882 1,371 3,333 4,064 7,397 47.04% 54.94% 14.67% 314




Detail of Election Results
City of Minneapolis
Tuesday, November 7, 2017 Municipal General Election

Vote totals crossed out in red represent precincts that were recounted; revised vote totals found in
Ward 6 Recount Summary.

Office Title: Council Member Ward 6 First Choice (Minneapolis)

Precinct NP NP NP Wi

Abdi Warsame Mohamud Noor Fadumo Yusuf WRITE-IN**
27 1605 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-01 195 298 10 2
27 1610 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-02 522 44 16 5
27 1615 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-03 1652 72% 18 3
27 1620 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-04 410 252 53 4
27 1625 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-05 352 283 5 0
27 1630 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-06 326 228 21 5
27 1635 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-07 235 157 18 ©
27 1640 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-08 252 216 24 5
27 1642 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-09 258 471 17 4
Total: 3603 3370 182 32

Office Title: Council Member Ward 6 Second Choice (Minneapolis)

Precinct NP NP NP Wi

Abdi Warsame Mohamud Noor Fadumo Yusuf WRITE-IN**
27 1605 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-01 172 96 19 10
27 1610 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-02 318 221 38 6
27 1615 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-03 225 265 46 3
27 1620 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-04 157 144 44 5
27 1625 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-05 99 96 15 2
27 1630 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-06 112 102 31 7
27 1635 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-07 81 84 16 0
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Detail of Election Results
City of Minneapolis
Tuesday, November 7, 2017 Municipal General Election

Office Title: Council Member Ward 6 Second Choice (Minneapolis)

Precinct NP NP NP Wi
Abdi Warsame Mohamud Noor Fadumo Yusuf WRITE-IN**
27 1640 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-08 121 91 26 10
27 1642 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-09 250 139 47 10
Total: 1535 1238 282 53
Office Title: Council Member Ward 6 Third Choice (Minneapolis)
Precinct NP NP NP Wi
Abdi Warsame Mohamud Noor Fadumo Yusuf WRITE-IN**
27 1605 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-01 25 11 53 22
27 1610 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-02 75 99 96 21
27 1615 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-03 123 153 92 15
27 1620 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-04 67 43 80 13
27 1625 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-05 50 60 25 5
27 1630 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-06 46 54 41 12
27 1635 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-07 38 33 35 4
27 1640 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-08 48 30 54 19
27 1642 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-09 41 29 107 37
Total: 513 512 583 148



Ward 6 Recount Summary

This is the final result of the Ward 6 recount. The recount was stopped after counting 3 precincts when the petitioner withdrew his contest.

Precinct
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
Total

Warsame

529
1058

239

1826

Noor

749
732

158

1639

Yusuf Forslund Challenged Ballots
16 3 0
18 0 0
18 0 0
52 3 0

Differences Between Cast Vote Record and Recount

Precinct 2

Abdi Warsame

Mohamud Noor

Fadumo Yusuf

Tiffini Forslund

undervote
overvote

uwli

Precinct 3

Abdi Warsame

Mohamud Noor

Cast Vote
Record*
530

748

16

22

0

6

Cast Vote
Record
1058

733

Recount

529
749

16

22

Recount

1058
732

Difference *Cast Vote Record is the first choice votes

Difference

uwi

Undervotes

22
26

14

62

Partially defective/

overvote

Total

1325
1841

429

3595



Fadumo Yusuf
Tiffini Forslund
undervote
overvote

uwi

Precinct 7
Abdi Warsame
Mohamud Noor
Fadumo Yusuf
Tiffini Forslund
undervote
overvote
uwi

Total of 3
Precincts
Abdi Warsame

Mohamud Noor
Fadumo Yusuf
Tiffini Forslund
undervote
overvote

uwi

Total

18
0
26
3
3

Cast Vote
Record
238

159
18
0
14
0

0

Cast Vote
Record
1826

1640
52

3

62

3

9
3595

18

26

Recount
239

158

18

0

14

0

0

Recount
1826
1639

52

3

62

5

8
3595

N O O O

Difference

o O o o o

Difference





