

ORDER BY THE MUNICIPAL CANVASSING BOARD CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS

City of Minneapolis County of Hennepin State of Minnesota

We, the legally constituted municipal canvassing board of and for the City of Minneapolis, pursuant to the provisions of Minnesota Statutes § 205.185, subd. 3 and Minnesota Statutes § 204C.36, subd. 2, having convened this first day of December, 2017, do hereby certify that: (1) on November 15, 2017, we specified the names of the persons receiving the votes and the number of votes received for the Ward 6 (City Council) race voted upon at the General Election held Tuesday, November 7, 2017, in the City of Minneapolis; (2)upon proper request by a candidate for the Ward 6 (City Council) race, a partial recount was conducted on Tuesday, November 28, 2017, involving three of the nine precincts, resulting in amended results based on a physical hand-count and examination of eligible ballots, with the recount results differing slightly from results originally certified on Wednesday, November 15, 2017; and (3) the revised official results of the Ward 6 (City Council) race appear by the returns of the election precincts voting in this specific race, duly returned to, filed, opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file in the Office of City Clerk, City of Minneapolis. Further, we direct the City Clerk to submit a certified copy of the official results of the 2017 Municipal (Ward 6) Election to the Hennepin County Auditor and to file and preserve the original returns and all election records for the Ward 6 race in accordance with Minnesota Election Law. Witness our official signatures, done this the first day of December, 2017.

accordance with Minnesota Election Law. Witness ou	r official signatures, done this the first day of December
alsh Alm	Jul Qi
Member of Municipal Canvassing Board	Member of Municipa Canvassing Board
1/2	Livest Palman
Member of Municipal Canvassing Board	Member of Municipal Canvassing Board
	lan Col
Member of Municipal Canvassing Board	Member of Municipal Canvassing Board
De you	Li Rom
Member of Municipal Canvassing Board	Member of Municipal Canvassing Board
Breanch Thros	7.72x
Member of Municipal Canvassing Board	Member of Municipal Canvassing Board
	Br D
Member of Municipal Canvassing Board	Member of Municipal Canvassing Board
	Dei
	Member of Municipal Canvassing Board
	ATTEST:

City of Minneapolis Municipal General Election November 7, 2017 Summary of Candidates Elected

Office	Name	Total Votes
Council Ward 6	Abdi Warsame	3,629

City of Minneapolis Statistics

General Elections November 7, 2017

Ward	Precinct	Registered Voters at 7am	Voters Registering at Polls	Voters Registering by Absentee	Total Registrations	Ballots Cast at Polling Place	Absentee Voters	Total Ballots Cast	Total Turnout	Percentage Absentee	% Registered to Total (Election Day)	Spoiled Ballots
6	1	826	20	15	F.4	401	110	511	58.07%	21.53%	9.73%	20
6	1	2,259	39 87	15 111	54 198	615	110 710	1,325	53.93%	53.58%	9.73%	45
6	2	,						•				-
0	3	2,674	82	318	400	395	1,446	1,841	59.89%	78.54%	20.76%	68
6	4	2,199	50	98	148	348	399	747	31.83%	53.41%	14.37%	31
6	5	1,175	39	94	133	218	444	662	50.61%	67.07%	17.89%	50
6	6	1,336	38	96	134	259	336	595	40.48%	56.47%	14.67%	27
6	7	815	21	50	71	195	234	429	48.42%	54.55%	10.77%	18
6	8	1,193	32	59	91	342	182	524	40.81%	34.73%	9.36%	33
6	9	1,877	101	41	142	560	203	763	37.79%	26.61%	18.04%	22
Ward 6 Su	btotal	14,354	489	882	1,371	3,333	4,064	7,397	47.04%	54.94%	14.67%	314

Detail of Election Results City of Minneapolis Tuesday, November 7, 2017 Municipal General Election

Vote totals crossed out in red represent precincts that were recounted; revised vote totals found in Ward 6 Recount Summary.

Office Title: Council Member Ward 6 First Choice (Minneapolis)

Precinct	N P Abdi Warsame	N P Mohamud Noor	N P Fadumo Yusuf	WI WRITE-IN**
27 1605 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-01	195	298	10	2
27 1610 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-02	522	744	16	9
27 1615 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-03	1 052	721	18	3
27 1620 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-04	410	252	53	4
27 1625 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-05	352	283	5	0
27 1630 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-06	326	228	21	5
27 1635 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-07	236	157	18	0
27 1640 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-08	252	216	24	5
27 1642 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-09	258	471	17	4
Total:	3603	3370	182	32

Office Title: Council Member Ward 6 Second Choice (Minneapolis)

Precinct	N P Abdi Warsame	N P Mohamud Noor	N P Fadumo Yusuf	WI WRITE-IN**
27 1605 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-01	172	96	19	10
27 1610 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-02	318	221	38	6
27 1615 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-03	225	265	46	3
27 1620 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-04	157	144	44	5
27 1625 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-05	99	96	15	2
27 1630 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-06	112	102	31	7
27 1635 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-07	81	84	16	0

Detail of Election Results City of Minneapolis Tuesday, November 7, 2017 Municipal General Election

Office Title: Council Member Ward 6 Second Choice (Minneapolis)

Precinct	N P Abdi Warsame	N P Mohamud Noor	N P Fadumo Yusuf	WI WRITE-IN**
27 1640 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-08	121	91	26	10
27 1642 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-09	250	139	47	10
Total:	1535	1238	282	53

Office Title: Council Member Ward 6 Third Choice (Minneapolis)

Precinct	N P Abdi Warsame	N P Mohamud Noor	N P Fadumo Yusuf	WI WRITE-IN**
27 1605 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-01	25	11	53	22
27 1610 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-02	75	99	96	21
27 1615 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-03	123	153	92	15
27 1620 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-04	67	43	80	13
27 1625 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-05	50	60	25	5
27 1630 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-06	46	54	41	12
27 1635 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-07	38	33	35	4
27 1640 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-08	48	30	54	19
27 1642 : MINNEAPOLIS W-6 P-09	41	29	107	37
Total:	513	512	583	148

Ward 6 Recount Summary

This is the final result of the Ward 6 recount. The recount was stopped after counting 3 precincts when the petitioner withdrew his contest.

Precinct	Warsame	Noor	Yusuf	Forslund	Challenged Ballots	UWI	Undervotes	Partially defective/	Total
1									
2	529	749	16	3	0	6	22	0	1325
3	1058	732	18	0	0	2	26	5	1841
4									
5									
6									
7	239	158	18	0	0	0	14	0	429
8									
9									
Total	1826	1639	52	3	0	8	62	5	3595

Differences Between Cast Vote Record and Recount

Precinct 2	Cast Vote Record*	Recount	Difference
Abdi Warsame	530	529	-1
Mohamud Noor	748	749	1
Fadumo Yusuf	16	16	0
Tiffini Forslund	3	3	0
undervote	22	22	0
overvote	0	0	0
UWI	6	6	0
Precinct 3	Cast Vote Record	Recount	Difference
Abdi Warsame	1058	1058	0
Mohamud Noor	733	732	-1

Fadumo Yusuf	18	18	0
Tiffini Forslund	0	0	0
undervote	26	26	0
overvote	3	5	2
UWI	3	2	-1
Precinct 7	Cast Vote Record	Recount	Difference
Abdi Warsame	238	239	1
Mohamud Noor	159	158	-1
Fadumo Yusuf	18	18	0
Tiffini Forslund	0	0	0
undervote	14	14	0
overvote	0	0	0
UWI	0	0	0
Total of 3 Precincts	Cast Vote Record	Recount	Difference
Abdi Warsame	1826	1826	0
Mohamud Noor	1640	1639	-1
Fadumo Yusuf	52	52	0
Tiffini Forslund	3	3	0
undervote	62	62	0
overvote	3	5	2
UWI	9	8	-1
Total	3595	3595	0